

| ROAD GROUP J | | | Ducker | Isaac's Excavation Ducker Rd | | L&M Service Contractors Ducker Rd | | Green Mountain Mowing Ducker Rd | |
|--------------|--------------------------------|----------|--------|------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| Pay Item | Description | unit | Qty | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 625.11 | Mobilization | lump sum | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 203.15 | common excavation | CY | 525 | \$100.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$12.50 | \$6,562.50 |
| 203.25 | Channel Excavation Earth | CY | 40 | \$200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$22.00 | \$880.00 |
| 203.26 | Channel Excavation Rock | CY | 10 | \$1,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 |
| 204.31 | Sand borrow | cy | 25 | \$40.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$29.50 | \$737.50 |
| 204.32 | granular borrow | cy | 15 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$24.00 | \$360.00 |
| 301.15 | subbase gravel | cy | 793 | \$80.00 | \$63,440.00 | \$35.00 | \$27,755.00 | \$41.50 | \$32,909.50 |
| 301.28 | subbase gravel fine grade | ton | 22 | \$100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$770.00 | \$27.50 | \$605.00 |
| 601.0918 | 18" culvert | lf | 120 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$58.69 | \$7,042.80 |
| 601.0924 | 24" culvert | lf | 40 | \$400.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$74.53 | \$2,981.20 |
| 601.093 | 30" culvert | lf | 0 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$150.00 | \$0.00 | \$112.73 | \$0.00 |
| 601.0936 | 36" culvert | lf | 0 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$200.00 | \$0.00 | \$131.08 | \$0.00 |
| 613.05 | stone fill culvert infill | cy | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 613.06 | stone fill stream bed | cy | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 613.1 | stone fill type 1 | cy | 207 | \$75.00 | \$15,525.00 | \$57.00 | \$11,799.00 | \$52.00 | \$10,764.00 |
| 613.11 | stone fill type 2 | cy | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$76.00 | \$76.00 | \$46.85 | \$46.85 |
| 613.12 | stone fill type 3 | | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$76.00 | \$76.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 |
| 613.13 | stone fill type 4 | cy | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$87.00 | \$87.00 | \$52.00 | \$52.00 |
| 613.15 | rip rap | cy | 1 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$120.00 | \$120.00 | \$65.00 | \$65.00 |
| 630.15 | flaggers | hrly | 16 | \$150.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$720.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| | dust control w/water | 1000 gal | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$50.00 |
| 649.11 | geotextile roadbed separator | sy | 20 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$50.00 | \$1.50 | \$30.00 |
| 649.31 | geotextile under stone fill | sy | 20 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$40.00 | \$2.00 | \$40.00 |
| 651.15 | seed | lbs | 200 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.75 | \$350.00 |
| 651.35 | topsoil | cy | 15 | \$80.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$45.00 | \$675.00 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 |
| 651.4 | grubbing material 12" | sy | 45 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$5.00 | \$225.00 |
| 653.1 | hay mulch | ton | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 |
| 653.2 | road erosion control type 1 | sy | 300 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1.90 | \$570.00 |
| 653.25 | check dam type 1 | cy | 30 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 653.35 | contstruction entrance | cy | 45 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,475.00 |
| 653.45 | filter bag | lf | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| 653.475 | silt fence | lf | 50 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 |
| 900.62 | stream bypass | ls | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 900.645 | traffic control, all inclusive | ls | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 900.718 | 18" precast headwall | ea | 3 | \$8,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 900.724 | 24" headwall | ea | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 900.73 | 30" headwall | ea | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 900.736 | 36" headwall | ea | 1 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| | | | | total | \$345,515.00 | total | \$119,243.00 | total | \$96,791.35 |